its stores in malls and high street places, targets middle and upper middle class
customers looking for fashionable footwear. Also, through its retail chain in tier I
and tier II cities, it targets lower and middle income groups. This is categorized
under retail business and contributes ~70% to the revenue.

Due to lower quantity and high quality products, the company outsources its
production to vendors and procures ~85% of its requirement from them. The
company caters to customers who shop at multi-brand outlets (MBOs) through
distribution network. It has manufacturing facilities at Panpur and Kasba (in West
Bengal) and 4 distribution centers across India (as at 30th Jun 2017). Khadim is
promoted by Siddhartha Roy Burman who has 34 years of experience with the
Company and has been instrumental in the growth of the business.

Issue details

Khadim India’s IPO is a mix of Offer for sale and fresh issue. The issue would
constitute fresh issue worth of `50cr and Offer for sale worth of `493cr (at upper

band). The company will dilute 3.9% of its post-offer paid-up equity share capital.

Exhibit 1: Pre and post-IPO shareholding pattern

 No of shares (Pre-issue)   %   No of shares (Post-issue)  %

Promoters 11,446,438 66.2% 10,724,438 59.7%
Others   5,852,093   33.8%   7,240,760   40.3%

17,298,531 100.0% 17,965,198 100.0%

 Source: Source: RHP, Note: Calculated on upper price band

Objects of the offer

The net proceeds from the fresh issue are proposed to be utilized towards the
following objects:

 Prepayment or scheduled repayment of all or a portion of term loans and
working capital facilities availed by the Company (`40cr)

 General corporate purposes

Khadim India Limited | IPO Note

Nov 01, 2017 3

Investment Rationale

A leading footwear brand, offering affordable fashion across various price
ranges

The company is the second largest footwear retailer in India in terms of number